

North Carolina Department of Transportation
BID TABS

DATE: 3/12/2025

BID NO.: 54-SH-05-PR18944

DESCRIPTION: Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling, Upon Request

COUNTIES: Durham, Person, and Granville - Division 5

				Turf Builders	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Interstate Highways	250	SHM	\$59.00	\$ 14,750.00
2	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Primary Divided Highways	250	SHM	\$55.00	\$ 13,750.00
3	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Primary Undivided Highways	250	SHM	\$50.00	\$ 12,500.00
4	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Secondary Divided Highways	100	SHM	\$50.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Secondary Undivided Highways	1,000	SHM	\$50.00	\$ 50,000.00
6	Isolated Dump Sites	25	EA	\$10.00	\$ 250.00
7	Isolated Bulk Items	100	EA	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL BID:				\$	97,250.00

Atoah Contracting	
UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
\$49.00	\$ 12,250.00
\$49.00	\$ 12,250.00
\$42.00	\$ 10,500.00
\$49.00	\$ 4,900.00
\$41.00	\$ 41,000.00
\$250.00	\$ 6,250.00
\$200.00	\$ 20,000.00
\$	107,150.00

Dixie Lawn Service	
UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
\$68.00	\$ 17,000.00
\$50.00	\$ 12,500.00
\$50.00	\$ 12,500.00
\$48.00	\$ 4,800.00
\$46.00	\$ 46,000.00
\$350.00	\$ 8,750.00
\$100.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$	111,550.00

Lovin Contracting	
UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
\$70.00	\$ 17,500.00
\$65.00	\$ 16,250.00
\$65.00	\$ 16,250.00
\$65.00	\$ 6,500.00
\$65.00	\$ 65,000.00
\$500.00	\$ 12,500.00
\$200.00	\$ 20,000.00
\$	154,000.00

				Ace Clearing	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Interstate Highways	250	SHM	\$120.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Primary Divided Highways	250	SHM	\$110.00	\$ 27,500.00
3	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Primary Undivided Highways	250	SHM	\$100.00	\$ 25,000.00
4	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Secondary Divided Highways	100	SHM	\$100.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Secondary Undivided Highways	1,000	SHM	\$95.00	\$ 95,000.00
6	Isolated Dump Sites	25	EA	\$200.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	Isolated Bulk Items	100	EA	\$250.00	\$ 25,000.00
TOTAL BID:				\$	217,500.00

ICS	
UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
\$220.00	\$ 55,000.00
\$220.00	\$ 55,000.00
\$220.00	\$ 55,000.00
\$220.00	\$ 22,000.00
\$220.00	\$ 220,000.00
\$1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
\$100.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$	442,000.00

Fortified	
UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
\$750.00	\$ 187,500.00
\$750.00	\$ 187,500.00
\$750.00	\$ 187,500.00
\$750.00	\$ 75,000.00
\$750.00	\$ 750,000.00
\$1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
\$750.00	\$ 75,000.00
\$	1,500,000.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation
ENGINEER'S BID ESTIMATE

On-Call Litter/Debris Removal

Durham, Person and Granville Counties

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE (\$)	AMOUNT BID (\$)
1	LITTER/DEBRIS REMOVAL & RECYCLING ON INTERSTATES	250	SHM	\$70.00	\$17,500.00
2	LITTER/DEBRIS REMOVAL & RECYCLING ON PRIMARY DIVIDED	250	SHM	\$50.00	\$12,500.00
3	LITTER/DEBRIS REMOVAL & RECYCLING ON PRIMARY UNDIVIDED	250	SHM	\$50.00	\$12,500.00
4	LITTER/DEBRIS REMOVAL & RECYCLING ON SECONDARY DIVIDED	100	SHM	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
5	LITTER/DEBRIS REMOVAL & RECYCLING ON SECONDARY UNDIVIDED	1000	SHM	\$50.00	\$50,000.00
6	ISOLATED DUMP SITES	25	EA	\$250.00	\$6,250.00
7	ISOLATED BULK ITEMS	100	EA	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
Estimate for Project:					\$113,750.00